
SECTION 00 10 00 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID 

 
 
Separate sealed BIDS for furnishing all supervision, materials, labor, tools, equipment, and 
appliances necessary for the construction of the following project will be received by the City of 
Chattanooga at City Hall, Purchasing Department, Suite G13, located at 110 E. 11th Street, 
Chattanooga, TN  37402, until 2:00 p.m., local time, on Thursday, November 17, 2016, and 
then at said place publicly opened and read aloud: 
 

REAL TIME INTELLIGENCE CENTER (RTIC) RENOVATION PROJECT 
 

PROJECT NUMBER:  P-16-002-101 
 
 
 
The scope of work shall consist of separate operations including but not limited to the following: 
 

Limited demolition of existing partition, doors and frames, finishes 
Limited repair and installation of gypsum board partitions 
Installation of interior aluminum framing and glazing 
Installation of new finishes 
Installation of HVAC equipment 
Installation of related electrical power, lighting, and data requirements 
The work involves approximately 1,998 square feet of office space 

 
The Contract Documents may be examined at the: 
 
  City of Chattanooga 
  Purchasing Department 
  101 e. 11th Street, Suite G13 
  Chattanooga, TN  37402 
  bidinfo@chattanooga.gov 
  Phone Number:  (423) 643-7230 
  Fax Number:  (423) 643-7244 
 
Specifications are available for pick up from 8:00 a.m. until 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.  
Copies of the Contract Documents may be purchased at the same location upon payment of 
$35.00 per set; no part of the purchase price will be refunded. 
 
A Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled for Tuesday, November 1, 2016, at 10:00 a.m. local time, in 
City Hall, Purchasing Department, Suite G13, located at 110 E. 11th Street, Chattanooga, TN  
37402. 
 
All bidders must be licensed and shall comply with all requirements of the State of Tennessee 
Contractor’s Licensing Act. 
 

 
 
 
 






